
  LOS ANGELES COUNTY COLLEGE OF NURSING AND ALLIED HEALTH 

 SCHOOL OF NURSING 

N125 TRANSITION COURSE  

MASTER SCHEDULE – SUMMER 2023 

WEEK DAY DATE CLASS TIME ROOM 

1 

  

Tuesday 5-30-23 Skills Check Off                 
0700 – 1100 

1200 – 1600 
Skills Lab 1,2 & 4 

Wednesday 5-31-23 Skills Check Off 
0700 – 1100 

1200 – 1600 
Skills Lab 1,2& 4 

Thursday 6-01-23 Skills Check Off                 
0700 – 1100 

1200 – 1600 
Skills Lab 1,2,4 & 105 

Friday 6-02-23 Skills Check Off                 0800 – 1200 Skills Lab 1,2 & 4 

2 

Monday  6-05-23 Skills Check Off                 
0700 – 1100 

1200 – 1600 
Skills Lab 1,2 & 4 

Thursday 6-08-23 

Drug Dosage Calculation Competency Review- A. Black 

Skills Check Off  

 

0700 – 0900 

0900 – 1200 

1300 – 1600 

Room 122 

 

Skills Lab 1,2,4 & 105 

Friday 6-09-23 Skills Check Off  
 

0800 – 1200 
Skills Lab 1,2 & 4 

3 

  

Monday 

 
6-12-23 

Registration and Orientation  

Introduction to ORCHID-M. Guardado 

DDCC Q & A (optional)- A. Black 

0800 – 1200 

1300 – 1330 

1330 – 1430 

 

Room 122 

 

Tuesday 6-13-23 

Course Introduction -M. Guerrero 

Professional Nursing Role –J. Anderson 

Neuman Model- F. Cervantes 

Documentation & Computer Charting-M. Guardado/ 

M.Mandap/M. Roa/ T. Antonio 

0700 – 0730 

0730 – 0930 

0930 – 1130 

1230 – 1630 

 

Room 122 

 

Comp Lab 105, 107, 125 

Wednesday 6-14-23 

Drug Dosage Calculation Competency –N. Bachman/ 

C. Sic-Alonzo                                                          

Nursing Process & Care Plans- B. McLawyer 

0700 – 0820 

 

0830 – 1230 

Room 122 

4 

Tuesday 6-20-23 

Exam #1 – M. Mandap/N. Arquell 

Legal Ethical Issues- N. Renteria/L. Mazzocco 

Orchid log in live- M. Guardado 

0700 – 0750 

0800 – 1200 

1230-1330 

Room 122 

Comp Lab 105, 107, 125 

Wednesday 6-21-23 

Electronic Fetal Monitoring – K. Valdes (OB/Peds/DKA  

                                                                 case study due)     

Fluid & Electrolytes – K. Magsayo                    

DDCC retake- C. Sic- Alonzo 

0700 – 0900 

 

0915 – 1145 

1230-1330 

 

Room 122  

 

 

 

5 

 

Monday 6-26-23 

Exam #2- T. Antonio/M. Fernandez-Najera  

IVPB- J. Felix 

IVPB practice with clinical instructors  

Head to Toe Assessment Review with clinical instructors 

ADPIE review 3 columns due)/ review clinical info (with 

clinical instructors) 

0700 – 0750 

0800 – 1000 

1000 – 1100 

 1200 –1300 

 

1300 – 1430 

 

Room 122 

Room 122  

Skills Labs 1,2,3,4 

Room 122  

Room 122  

Room 122 

Tuesday 6-27-23 
Clinical Ward Orientation – Clinical Instructors  

(ADPIE Due all columns completed) 

0700 – 1430 Hospital Wards 
TH 105,109,115,116, 117 

Comp Lab 107, 105, 125 

Wednesday  6-28-23 
Clinical – R.K. Valdes, N. Arquell, N. Bachman 

 V. Perez, H. Brodzik, & P. Major 
0700 – 1530 Hospital Wards 

 

6  

  

Tuesday 7-04-23 4th of July Holiday   

Wednesday 7-05-23 
Clinical – R.K. Valdes, N. Arquell, N. Bachman 

 V. Perez, H. Brodzik, & P. Major  
0700 – 1530 Hospital Wards 

7 

Tuesday 7-11-23 
Clinical – R.K. Valdes, N. Arquell, N. Bachman 
 V. Perez, H. Brodzik, & P. Major  

0700 – 1530 Hospital Wards 

Wednesday 7-12-23 
Clinical – R.K. Valdes, N. Arquell, N. Bachman 

 V. Perez, H. Brodzik, & P. Major 
Clinical Evals 

0700 – 1200 

1230-1530 
Hospital Wards 

 


